
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | PANO 1. CONTRA ID COE |PACE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTNE DATE 4. REoLUSmONIPURcCHASE REO. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (It appable)

X006 11/03/2005 ADMIN RFPA 10/17/05

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY etlctherthanhtemr6) CODE3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Con mission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: CMB3 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZP Code) ( A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

PEC SOLUTIONS, INC 9B.DATED (SEEITEM I)

12730 FAIR LAKES CIR 10A MODIFICATON OFCONTRACTIORDER NO.
G.S35F4366G NRC-02-04-011

FAIRFAX VA 220334901
tOB. DATED (SEE rrEM 13)

CODE| FACILrIY CODE X 0_8_-_2_4_-_200_ 4

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
a The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers :| is extended, Elis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing hems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submtted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the soflctatlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA VIrequlre 6501534C163 J5505 252A 31X0200 OBLIGATE: $334,383.01

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) ATHIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Spectyautidty) THE CHANGESSETFORTH IN ITMh 14ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEMIOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office. appropdiatlon date, sti)

X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrrY OF:

D. OTHER (Specfy type of modllcation and authoriy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor j3 is not. aj Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTiON OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATtON (Organized by UCF section headings, Inckdklg sorclationcontract suadect mtter whaere leasabe.)

See attached page for the continuation of this modification.

Except as pm.vided heren, all terms and Conritticrs of the document referenced h Item bA or I DA. as heretolore changed. remahs unchanged and In full lorce and etled.

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

ElenS Jernell

Con ra'ting Officer , )
15B. CONTRACTORFOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 161. ITS sTESbFAMER1CA 156. DojTESIqNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) BSIgnature ot Contract.' Of1icer | (

I

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1 ADADOM2



Contract No. NRC-02-04-011
Modification M006
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) provide incremental funding in the amount of $334,383.01, thereby increasing the obligated amount of
the order from $2,744,518.00 to $3,078,901.01.

(2) change the Project Officer from Pat Smith to Richard F. Kristobek. There is no Alternate Project Officer
currently designated for this effort.

Accordingly, the following changes are incorporated into the contract:

1. Paragraph 4 of Section 10.10, entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION," is deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is $3,078,901.01. The Contracting Officer
may increase this amount from time to time by unilateral modification to the order. The obligated
amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the
Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to
continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount
obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is
done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations for this order from award through date of this action is provided below:

Total FY04 Obligations: $1,880,000.00
Total FY05 Obligations: $ 864,518.00
Total FY06 Obligations: $ 334,383.01

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $3,078,901.01

This modification obligates FY06 funds in the amount of $334,383.01.

2. Section 10.8, entitled UPROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY," paragraph (a) is deleted in its entirety and
replace with the following Project Officer contact information:

Name: Richard Kristobek
Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mail Stop T-8A23
Washington, DC 20555

Email: RFK1 @NRC.GOV

Telephone: 301-415-5025

* Except as stated herein, all other terms and conditions under this delivery order remain unchanged.


